SECTION IX

SUPREME

COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20660-20671/2010

AMRUTBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects by furnishing the additional spare copies. Take steps within two weeks as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. If steps are not taken, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution without any further orders.

List the matter on 6.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB